699

Kronbergs, Made

Kronbergs,

Kronbergs, Ieva

Kronbergs,

Kronbergs,

Kriklis,
Kriklis,

Kriklis,
Kriklis,
Kriklis,
Kruklis,

Krumbergs, Augusts

Krimins

Krimips,
Krimigs,
Krimips,
Krﬁmigg,

Krimips,
Krimips,

Krimigs,

Krimips,

Janis

Vilis

Milda
Aivars
Maija

Mara

Al freds
Auguste
Gunars
Melita
Andréjs

Arnolds

Arvids
Atis

Ernests

Ernests H.

Nikolajs P.

Liepaja

Kazdangas pag. Muizardjos

Kazdangas pag. Muizarajos
Smiltené
Runddles pag. Bencénos

Ludzas apr. Karsavas pag.

Livbérzes pag. Snikeros

Livbérzes pag. Snikeros
Livbérzes pag. Snikeros
Livbérzes pag. Snikeros
Livbérzes pag. Snikeros

Riga
Praulienas pag.

Sarkanmuizas pag. Silipos
Sarkanmuizas pag. Silipos
Sarkanmuizas pag. Silipos
Sarkanmuizas pag. Silipos

Jelgava, Dobeles Soseja

Litenes nometné

Viksnas apk. Nikolajeva

19hk1

1949
1949

1941

1940's
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941

1941
1944

in

6L
53

L1

L5

his 40's

L3

10

11

L2
33

1k

31

26
50

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.
yrs.

yrs.

yra-.

yrs;
yrs.

yre

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

Farmer

Farmer

Pastor

Farmer

County clerk

Child
Child
Child

Policeman
Farmer
Farmer
Child
Student

Student, clerk

Lieutenant

Farmer

Died in Igarka labor
camp, Siberia

Died in Siberia, 1952

Released w/ruined
health, died 1963

Killed near Jaunrauna,
194k

Executed (mass grave
at Baltezers), 1941

Fate unknown

Died in Verzhino-
Ribnoye, Krasnoyarsk
region, Siberia, late
1950's

Released eventually
Released eventually
Released late 1950's

Paralyzed for 31 yrs.,
died in Krasnoyarsk,
1978

Killed, 1941

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 1940's
Released after 19 yrs.
Released after 19 yrs.
Released after 19 yrs.

Executed (mass grave
at Baltezers), 1941

Died in Karaganda labor
camp, 1943

Killed in Litene, 194l
Died in Siberia, 1940's



