

Kronbergs, Made	Liepājā	1941				Died in Igarka labor camp, Siberia
Kronbergs, Ernests	Kazdangas pag. Muižarājos	1949	64 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Siberia, 1952
Kronbergs, Ieva	Kazdangas pag. Muižarājos	1949	53 yrs.	Farmer		Released w/ruined health, died 1963
Kronbergs, Ernests H.	Smiltenē		41 yrs.	Pastor		Killed near Jaunrauna, 1944
Kronbergs, Nikolajs P.	Rundāles pag. Bencēnos	1941	45 yrs.			Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Krūklis, Jānis	Ludzas apr. Kārsavas pag.	1940's	in his 40's	Farmer		Fate unknown
Krūklis, Vilis	Līvberzes pag. Sņķeros	1941	43 yrs.	County clerk		Died in Verzhino-Ribnoye, Krasnoyarsk region, Siberia, late 1950's
Krūklis, Milda	Līvberzes pag. Sņķeros	1941				Released eventually
Krūklis, Aivars	Līvberzes pag. Sņķeros	1941	10 yrs.	Child		Released eventually
Krūklis, Maija	Līvberzes pag. Sņķeros	1941	5 yrs.	Child		Released late 1950's
Krūklis, Māra	Līvberzes pag. Sņķeros	1941	11 yrs.	Child		Paralyzed for 31 yrs., died in Krasnoyarsk, 1978
Krumbergs, Augusts	Rīgā					Killed, 1941
Krūmiņš	Praulienas pag.	1941		Policeman		Fate unknown
Krūmiņš, Alfreds	Sarkanmuižas pag. Siliņos	1941	42 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Siberia, 1940's
Krūmiņš, Auguste	Sarkanmuižas pag. Siliņos	1941	33 yrs.	Farmer		Released after 19 yrs.
Krūmiņš, Gunārs	Sarkanmuižas pag. Siliņos	1941	9 yrs.	Child		Released after 19 yrs.
Krūmiņš, Melita	Sarkanmuižas pag. Siliņos	1941	14 yrs.	Student		Released after 19 yrs.
Krūmiņš, Andrējs		1941				Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Krūmiņš, Arnolds	Jelgavā, Dobeles šosejā	1941	31 yrs.	Student, clerk		Died in Karaganda labor camp, 1943
Krūmiņš, Arvīds	Litenes nometnē	1941	26 yrs.	Lieutenant		Killed in Litene, 1941
Krūmiņš, Atis	Viksnas apk. Nikolajevā	1944	50 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Siberia, 1940's